State of Iowa Office of

Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Carter Nath Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third DistrictJoshua Waechter
Algona, Iowa 50511

Fourth District Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, April 4, 2023 - Regular Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M.

Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Public Discussion

- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes
- Discussion/Decision Review and Approve Claims
- Discussion/Decision Approval for 2023 Applications for Natural Conservation
- Discussion/Decision Approve Payment of Retainage for Courthouse Chiller
- Discussion/Decision Approval of GPS Account for Board of Supervisors

8:30 A.M.

- Discussion/Decision Public Hearing on Proposed Property Tax Levy for FY 23-24
 - Open the Public Hearing
 - Public Comments
 - Close the Public Hearing
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Resolution #04-04-23-01 Maximum Property Tax Dollars
- Discussion/Decision Set Date and Time for FY 2023-2024 Budget Hearing
- Discussion/Decision Fulltime EMS Staff Employee Benefits and Hiring Process of Current Staff
- Discussion/Decision Approval of the EMS Fulltime Staff Job Description and Job Posting
- Discussion/Decision Approve Financial Assurance Report for Landfill
- Discussion/Decision Approve Resolution Supporting the Current Local Option Sales Tax and Opposing Sales Tax Distribution Language in SF 550
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

DRAINAGE

9:20 A.M.

- Discussion/Decision Joint Teleconference with Winnebago County to Consider Approval Updated Reclassification Report of WK 68-136 Main OD and Lateral 2 OD and Set Public Hearing
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.kossuthcounty.iowa.gov 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.